

Amend CSHB 10 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 4, line 5, strike "of this state" and substitute "of the geographic area of the power region served by the independent organization".

(2) On page 4, line 8, strike "of this state" and substitute "of the geographic area of the power region served by the independent organization".

(3) On page 4, line 27, strike "of this state" and substitute "of the geographic area of the power region served by the independent organization".